y n y j x i y n
CMOS 12-Bit Buffered Multiplying DAC
General Description
The MX7545 is a 12-bit CMOS multiplying dig1tal-to-
analog converter (DAC) with internal data latches.
Input data is loaded as a_sir>gle 12-bit word and
Jalched under the control of CS and WR inputs. When
CS and WR are low, the input data latches are trans-

+ CMOS/TTL Compatible for VD D = +5V
+ CMOS Compatible for VD D = +15V
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE* ERROR
MX7545JN 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP ±2 LSB
MX7545KN 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP ±1 LSB
MX7545LN 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP ±14 LSB
MX7545GLN 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP ±14 LSB
MX7545JCWP 0°C to +70° C Small Outline ±2 LSB
MX7545KCWP Q°C to +70° C Small Outline ±1 LSB
MX7545LCWP 0°C to +70° C Small Outline ±V4 LSB
MX7545GLCWP 0°C to +70° C Small Outline ±14 LSB
MX7545J/D 0°C to +70° C Dice ±2 LSB
MX7545AQ -25° C to +85° C CERDIP" ±2 LSB
MX7545BQ -25° C to +85° C CERDIP" ±1 LSB
MX7545CQ -25° C to +85° C CERDIP" ±14 LSB
MX7545GCQ -25° C to +85° C CERDIP" ±14 LSB
MX7545SD -55°C to +125°C Ceramic ±2 LSB
MX7545TD -55°C to +125°C Ceramic ±1 LSB
MX7545UD -55° C to +125°C Ceramic ±14 LSB
MX7545GUD -55°C to +125°C Ceramic ±V4 LSB
MX7545SQ -55°C to +125°C CERDIP" ±2 LSB
MX7545TQ -55°C to +125°C CERDIP" ±1 LSB
MX7545UQ -55°C to +125°C CERDIP" ±14 LSB
MX7545GUQ -55° C to +125° C CERDIP" ±% LSB
" All devices—20 lead packages
"Maxim reserves the right to ship Ceramic packages in lieu of
CERDIP packages.
Pin Configuration